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Country Delegation and Speaker List 
 
 

Country Delegations 
 

REPUBLIC OF DJIBOUTI 

 
Wahib Boulo 
Director Of Hydrocarbons 
Ministry Of Energy In Charge of Natural 
Resources 
wahibboulo@hotmail.fr 
 

Mahdi Mohamed Djama 
Directeur General De L'Agence Du 
Developpement Sociale 
Agence Djiboutienne De Developpement 
Social 
mahdi.mohamed.djama@gmail.com 

 
Yacin Abdi Farid 
Demographer/Assistant To The Director 
Direction De La Statistique Et Des Etudes 
Demographiques  
yacinabdi@gmail.com 

 
Mouna Ahmed Ragueh 
Chef De Service De Programme De Filets 
Sociaux De Sécurité 
Secretariat D'Etat Chargé À La Solidarité 
Nationale 
mounaragueh@gmail.com 

 
ARAB REPUBLIC OF EGYPT 

 

 

H.E. Khaled Hanafy 
Minister Of Supply And Internal Trade 
Ministry Of Supply And Internal Trade 
Arab Republic of Egypt 
 

Alia Arafa 
Advisor to the Minister for  
International Cooperation 
Alia.arafa@moss.gov.eg 
 

Ghada Boghdady 
Senior Researcher 
Ministry Of Electricity and Renewable 
Energy/Egyptian Electric Holding 
Company (EEHC) 
ghody2001@yahoo.com 
 
 
 

Amr Brekka 
Minister’s Technical Office 
Ministry Of Petroleum 
abrekaa@petroleum.gov.eg 
 
 



Magdy Elhennawy 
Family Card General Project Manager 
Ministry of State For Administrative 
Developement  
mhennawy@ad.gov.eg 
 

Yasser Helmy 
Senior Advisor 
Ministry of Social Solidarity  
yhelmy@moss.gov.eg 

Ramy Moussa 
Financial  Officer For Egypt Energy / 
Social Safety Nets Technical Assistance 
Project  
Ministry Of Electricity and Renewable 
Energy 
ramymosa@yahoo.com 
 

Khaled Osman 
Deputy CEO, Internal Trade 
Egyptian General Petroleum Corporation  
khaled_osman614@yahoo.com 
 
 

Omneya Ramadan 
Senior Economist – First Assisant 
Director Of Macro-Fiscal Policy Unit 
Ministry of Finance 
omneya.ramadan@mof.gov.eg 
 

Tarek Saad  
Minister Assistant  
Ministry of State for Administrative 
Development  
tsaad@ad.gov.eg 
 

Sherif Zoheir 
Senior Tariff Specialist 
Egyptian Electric Regulatory Authority 
sherif_zoheir@hotmail.com 
 

 

 
HASHEMITE KINGDOM OF JORDAN 

 

 

H.E. Ibrahim Saif 
Minister Of Planning And International 
Cooperation 
Ministry Of Planning And International 
Cooperation 
Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan 
 

Basheer Alzoubi 
Information Techonlogy Consultant  
Income & Sales Tax Department 
basheer.zoubi@gmail.com 

Mohamad El Azam 
Ministry of Finance  
 
 

Mahmoud El-Eas 
Director Of Planning 
Ministry Of Energy And Mineral 
Resources 
 



Mohamad Al Khasawneh 
Ministry of Finance  

Mukhallad Omari 
Director, Policies and Strategies 
Department 
Ministry Of Planning And International 
Cooperation 
mukhallad.omari@mop.gov.jo 
 

Zein Soufan 
Head Of Social Studies Division 
Ministry Of Planning And International 
Cooperation 
zein.soufan@mop.gov.jo 
 

Mousa Tarawneh 
Communications And Media Manager 
Income & Sales Tax Department 
tarawnehizm1961@gmail.com 

   
 
KINGDOM OF MOROCCO 

 

 

Zakaria El Atifi 
Chief Of Compensation Services 
Ministry Of Economy And Finance 
elatifi@db.finances.gov.ma 
 

Salima Bennani  
Director 
Caisse De Compensation 
directioncaisse@cdc.gov.ma; 
directrice@cc.gov.ma 
 

Latifa Boudouma  
Chief Of Department Of Subsidies 
Ministry Of General Affairs And 
Governance 
latifaboudouma@gmail.com; 
boudouma@affaires-generales.gov.ma  

Badr Kartah 
Administrator 
Minisitry of Education 
badrkartah@gmail.com 
 

 
Bakr Rouchdi 
Charge études  to 
Ministry Of General Affairs And 
Governance 
brouchdi@hotmail.com; 
rouchdi@affaires-generales.gov.ma 
 
 
 
 

 

 
REPUBLIC OF TUNISIA 

 

 



Saadaoui Abdelmalek 
Director General Balance Budget 
Minister Of Economy and Finance 
asaadaoui@finances.tn 
 

Kabil Dahmani 
Manager In The State Budget 
Administration Comittee In Charge of 
The Budget of the Ministry of Industry, 
Energy And Mines 
Minister Of Economy and Finance 
kdehmeni@finances.tn 
 

Najet Dkhil 
Director  
Ministry of Social Affairs  
feriel.2006@yahoo.fr 

Okba Guelmami 
Director 
Minister Of Economy and Finance 
okalmani@finances.tn 
 
 

Nadra Karoui 
Head Of Departement Programming, 
Preparation Public Procurements 
Minister Of Economy and Finance 
nedra.najjar@yahoo.com 
 

Afif Mabrouki 
Director Of Refining, Transport and 
Distrbution of Hydrocarbons  
Ministry of Industry, Energy and Mines 
afif.mabrouki@gmail.com 
 

Faouzia Said 
Chef Du Comite Du Budget 
Minister Of Economy And Finance 
faouzia.said53@gmail.com 
 

 

  
  
REPUBLIC OF YEMEN 

 
 

Abduljalil Aldar 
Director General Of Planning  
Ministry Of Finance 
aldar_30@hotmail.com 
 

Gamil Al-Duais 
General Director Of Cabinet Affairs  
Ministry Of Finance 
JAduais@mof.gov.ye  
 

Mohammed Al-Maswari 
Assistant Deputy For Externally Funded 
Projects Sector 
Ministry Of Planning And International 
Cooperation 
arabfundunit@gmail.com 
 

Amin Al-Mohammadi 
Deputy Minister Of Finance 
Ministry Of Finance 
amin20120@gmail.com  
 
 



Mansour Al-Fayadhi 
Executive Director Of The Social Welfare 
Fund 
Ministry Of Social Welfare And Labor 
alfeadi4@gmail.com 
 

Abdullah Hassan Ali Al-Shatter 
Deputy Minister For Planning And 
Programmes Develop 
Ministry Of Planning And International 
Cooperation 
abdullahalshater@gmail.com 

 

 

Speakers and Participating Experts  
 
 
Christopher Beaton 
Research and Communications Officer 
Global Subsidies Initiative/ International 
Institute for Sustainable Development 
cbeaton@iisd.org 
 

Simon Commander 
Managing Partner 
Altura Partners 
scommander@alturapartners.org 
 

Justin Dargin 
Energy and Middle East Scholar 
Oxford Institute of Energy 
University of Oxford 
justin.dargin@ouce.ox.ac.uk 
 

Susana Gamez 
Former Technical Coordinator 
Gabinete Social de la Presidencia 
Dominican Republic 
susaagam@gmail.com 
 

Jens Haarløv 
Head of Danish Program Office - Amman, 
Jordan 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Denmark 
Kingdom of Denmark 
jenhaa@um.dk 
 

Omneia Helmy 
Executive Director 
Egyptian Center for Economic Studies 
ohelmy@eces.org.eg 
 

H.E. Malek Kabariti 
Former Minister of Energy and Mineral 
Resources 
Ministry of Energy and Mineral 
Resources 
Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan 
malek.kabariti@gmail.com 

Jay Layug 
Former Undersecretary  
Department of Energy 
Republic of the Philippines 
jaylayug@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Baris Sanli  
Deputy Director General for Energy 
Affairs 
Ministry of Energy 
Republic of Turkey 
bsanli@enerji.gov.tr 
 

Radwan Shaban 
Chief Economist 
Arab Bank 
radwan.shaban@arabbank.com.jo 
 



Mohamed Shoeib 
Managing Director 
Qalaa Holdings Energy Division 
mshoeib@qalaaholdings.com 
 

Gazi Shbaikat 
Resident Representative for Iraq and 
Yemen 
International Monetary Fund 
gshbaikat@imf.org 
 

Damon Vis-Dunbar 
Project and Communications Manager 
Global Subsidies Initiative/ International 
Institute for Sustainable Development 
dvis-dunbar@iisd.org 
 

Secretary Bambang Widianto 
Executive Secretary to The National 
Team for the Acceleration of Poverty 
Reduction 
Office of the Vice President 
Republic of Indonesia 
bwidianto@bappenas.go.id; 
widianto@ymail.com 
 

  
  
  

World Bank Staff  
 
Moustafa Abdalla 
Social Protection Specialist 
mmabdalla@worldbank.org 
 

Amir Mokhtar Althibah 
Research Analyst 
aalthibah@worldbank.org 
 

Husam Beides 
Program Leader 
hbeides@worldbank.org 
 
 

Ferid Belhaj 
Country Director 
fbelhaj@worldbank.org 
 

Kamel Braham 
Program Leader 
kbraham@worldbank.org 
 

Edouard Al-Dahdah 
Senior Public Sector Specialist 
ealdahdah@worldbank.org 
 

Gustavo Demarco 
Program Leader 
gdemarco@worldbank.org 
 

Yasser El Gammal 
Practice Manager, Social Protection and 
Labor 
yelgammal@worldbank.org 
 
 

Mohab Awad Mokhtar Hallouda 
Senior Energy Specialist 
mhallouda@worldbank.org  
 

Leonard Hessling 
Operations Analyst 
lhessling@worldbank.org 
 
 

Ahmed Kouchouk Balakrishna (Bala) Menon 



Senior Economist 
akouchouk@worldbank.org 
 

Parameswaran  
Program Leader 
Bmenonparameswar@worldbank.org  

Paul Mithun 
Consultant 
pmithun@worldbank.org 
 

Amr Moubarak 
Social Protection Economist 
amoubarak@worldbank.org 
 

Hartwig Schafer 
Country Director 
hschafer@worldbank.org 
 

Maria Vagliasindi 
Lead Economist 
mvagliasindi@worldbank.org  
 

Paolo Verme 
Senior Economist 
pverme@worldbank.org 
 

Nancy Leo Wassil 
Consultant 
nancyleoa@hotmail.com 
 

 
 


